Scoreboard

Final 1 2 3 4 T
Duke (3-8) 3 10 0 7 20
Scoring Summary

First Quarter

DUKE Will Snyderwine 52 yd FG 7:04

7 PLAYS, 46 YARDS, TOP 2:51 DUKE 3-3

Second Quarter

DUKE Brandon Connette 20 yd run (Will Snyderwine kick) 1:53
7 PLAYS, 53 YARDS, TOP 2:39 DUKE 10-6

DUKE Will Snyderwine 22 yd FG 0:03

9 PLAYS, 55 YARDS, TOP 0:53 DUKE 13-6

Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

DUKE Austin Kelly 37 yd pass from Sean Renfree (Will Snyderwin

6 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 2:04

Team Stats

First Downs

Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency
Plays-Net Yards
Rushes-Yds

Passing Yds

Kick Return Yds

Punt Return Yds
Passes

Punts

Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yds

Time of Poss.

Individual Stats
RUSHING

DUKE: Brandon Connette 4-32,
Alex King 1-16, Juwan Thompson 1-6, Josh Snead 1-1, Team 1--6, Donovan Varner 1--6,

Sean Renfree 1--10

: Anthony Allen 34-165,

Roddy Jones 1-2, Kevin Cone 1--6

PASSING

DUKE: Sean Renfree 30-41-334-0, Conner Vernon 0-1-0-0,

: Tevin Washington 2-7-90-0

RECEIVING

DUKE: Conner Vernon 7-67,

Donovan Varner 7-62,

GT 23-20

Jay Hollingsworth 5-31,

Tevin Washington 21-94,

19
4-13
1-2
69-410
62-320

108

2-7-0
2-92
3-2
8-69
33:50

Austin Kelly 2-45, Josh Trezvant 2-10, Brandon Braxton 1-36
: Stephen Hill 1-79, Orwin Smith 1-11

e kick)

Conner Vernon 3-27,

Orwin Smith 3-49,

Cooper Helfet 6-92,

14:06

Desmond Scott 7-18,

Embry Peeples 2-16,

Brandon Connette 0-1-0-1

Desmond Scott 5-22,



